
Historic, archived document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.





ui^/%

ACCLIMATED
Evergreens-Trees
ShruDs-Perenniab

JOS' you/- -,

Garden-L^n-PArk





ORDER SHEET

Westover Nursery Co.
CLAYTON, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MO.

Ship to - Date.

Address

Charge to

Ship by

Money Order enclosed $ .Check enclosed $

May we substitute an equally good variety if any of the kinds ordered are sold out?.

Quantity VARIETIES Size or Age Price Amount

Amt. Fwd.

(Over)



Quantity VARIETIES Size or Age Price Amount

TOTAL
For terms and warranty see pages two and three in our catalogue.



Westover

Nursery Company
Clayton, St. Louis Co., Mo.

Telephone: Wydown 202

General Directions

Location—Our grounds are on the Olive Street Road,
just west of the North and South Road; one mile west of
Creve Coeur car line.

Visitors are Welcome
The public is cordially invited to visit our nurseries

and greenhouses. Visitors are not annoyed by solici-

tations of a commercial nature.

W estover Display Grounds

For the benefit of our customers we have planted a large

portion of our grounds near our office, where may be found
practically every variety of plant we grow, and where you
may obtain ideas as to the desirability of the various speci-

mens, by seeing the plants in bloom.



2 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Prices

Prices noted in this catalogue are net, £. o. b. St. Louis.
Special prices quoted on application for lots in excess of
1

,000 .

5 to 25 of the same size and variety take 10 rate.

25 to 100 of the same size and variety take 100 rate.

Unless otherwise specified, all shipments outside of the

City of St. Louis and St. Louis County go forward by
express.

All orders are accepted subject to prior sale and loss

caused by drought, fire, hail or other causes beyond our
control.

Prices subject to change without notice.

Terms

Cash must accompany all orders to insure prompt ship-

ment.

Parties desiring credit must furnish satisfactory refer-

ences and allow sufficient time for investigation. When
credit is extended, invoice will be mailed on day of ship-

ment and payment must be made on the 10th of the month
following date of invoice.

No orders accepted for C. O. D. shipment.

Guarantee

We are vitally interested in the success of everything
purchased from us. We will cheerfully advise you what,
where and when to plant. We will advise you how to care

for stock after planting. All products sold by us are of

selected quality, and when promptly and properly planted
and given ordinary care, should thrive under the severe
climatic conditions peculiar to this section, where they are

grown.

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 3

We do not guarantee stock to grow, or results in any
way. No complaint will be entertained that is not made
immediately upon receipt of stock.

There are so many causes for failure over which we have
no control that we can assume no responsibility after stock

is delivered in good order. Poor soil, unfavorable weather,

ignorant or careless culture, all contribute to failure and are

beyond our control.

Our warranty insures the purchaser obtaining healthy,

vigorous plants true to name.

Landscape Contracting

We do not execute any planting outside of our grounds,

as this important work is a profession quite apart from the

growing end of the industry, but we are in close touch with

all the leading landscape architects and gardeners and will

gladly furnish customers with the names of reliable special-

ists in this line, who are prepared to estimate on contracts of

any magnitude.

State Inspection

The Westover Nurseries are inspected at frequent in-

tervals during the year by the Nursery and Orchard Inspec-

tion Service of the Department of Agriculture of the State

of Missouri; a Department Certificate of Inspection, attest-

ing the fact that our nurseries are free from parasitic

growths and harmful insects, accompanies each shipment.

“Members American Association of Nurserymen : All

quotations, prices, contracts and grading both for purchase

or sale are based on HORTICULTURAL STANDARDS
adopted by this Association, June, 1923.”

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



4 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

TRANSPLANTING DIRECTIONS

Preparing the Soil

No one thing is of more importance to the ultimate de-
velopment of plants than thorough preparation of the soil.

When the natural soil is of a poor quality, replace to a depth
of about two feet with a good grade of loam. For a single
plant, dig out a hole twice as large as is really necessary to

contain its roots. When group plantings are to be made,
dig out the whole area. Well rotted manure may be mixed
into the soil to good advantage, but always avoid the use
of fresh manure in contact with roots of a plant. The prob-
lem of drainage must be considered. If the natural drainage
is poor, artificial drainage must be made.

Planting

At the time of planting, most plants need a little shap-
ing, both of tops and roots. Since a portion of the root

system has been cut away in digging, a corresponding por-

tion of the top should be removed. It is best to retain the
general shape of the plant, cutting away any weak or injured
branches and about one-third of the previous year’s growth
from the end of each branch. Evergreens and stock dug
with a ball of earth are exceptions. The root sytem should
be examined and all split or bruised roots removed with a

diagonal cut.

Be careful not to set the plant too deep, for injury is

sure to follow. Place the plant a little deeper than the point

at which it is to remain, and carefully spread out all the

roots (plants dug with a ball of earth excepted), now shovel

in the dirt until the roots are covered about two inches.

Lift the plant up and down until the soil settles in well and
no cavities remain. Throw in more earth and with a blunt
stick work well in under the roots. Press down the soil

with a firmer or the foot, beginning at the center of the plant

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 5

TRANSPLANTING DIRECTIONS—Continued
and working out. When the hole is filled, to within three or
four inches of the top, pour in two or three pailfuls of

water. Allow this to disappear, and then fill the hole, leav-
ing a slight depression around the plant.

In planting evergreens or other plants dug with a ball

of earth, care should be taken to prevent breaking the ball.

Place the plant in the hole so that the top of the ball is not
more than one inch below the level of the ground. Put in

enough soil to hold the plant firmly in place. Do not remove
the burlap covering from around the ball, but rip it at the
top and down the sides in about three places and crowd to

the sides of the hole. Fill up as described above.

Watering and Mulching

After a plant has been set in the ground it should be
mulched with manure, leaves or lawn clippings to prevent
evaporation of the soil’s moisture. When mulching is un-
sightly or not practical, occasional watering and frequent
loosening of the soil serves a similar purpose. The ground
around plants should never be allowed to become dry and if

there is not sufficient rain, artificial watering should be
supplied.

After Care

It is our earnest desire to assist all lovers of trees and
other plants, from a practical standpoint by helping them
to attain desired results. Many plantings never receive the
after care they require. This applies more especially to

home foundation and other intensive plantings of both ever-

greens and shrubs. Such plantings are often massed with
the plants placed close to one another to produce immediate
effects. Unless these plantings are trimmed consistently
from season to season, they soon lose their original attract-

iveness and become ragged and overgrown, whereas if they
are given proper care, they improve in appearance from
season to season and can be kept within any required limi-

tations.

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



6 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

TRANSPLANTING DIRECTIONS—Continued

Deciduous shrubs should be pruned so as to remove a

portion of the old wood each year, saving the new growth.

By this method each plant is entirely renewed every few
years. Judgment must be used in pruning so that as much
of the blossoming wood as possible will remain. This refers

especially to Spiraeas, Forsythia, Japan Quince, etc. Such
shrubs as Hydrangeas, Altheas and most roses, bloom on

the new growth and are improved by pruning before the

spring growth begins.

A little mid-summer pruning is often advantageous,

especially where plants are becoming unshapely or are over-

grown. Massed plantings of evergreens need careful prun-

ing and shaping each season, otherwise the stronger growers

will overcrowd the others. This trimming can be done to

advantage just before the new growth starts in the spring.

These brief instructions are only intended to give a

few simple pointers. Write to us freely if you have any

garden problems which are causing you anxiety. With our

wide experience it is probable that we can help you.

Protection

It is advisable to stake a newly planted tree in locations

where the wind blows severely. The continued shaking of

the tree prevents the little roots from getting a hold in the

soil and often results in failure of a plant to grow.

Suitable guards should be provided for all trees planted

where exposed to horse bites, hub scars and similar injuries.

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



OFFICE

V/ESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 7

The Westover Nursery is near the city limits, very accessible

by motor car or trolley

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



8 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Fruits
Each Per 10

Apricot 2-year, 4 ft . .$1.00 $ 9.00

Moor Park. (Orange.)

Apples. 2-year, 5 to 6 ft . . .90 8.00

Selected Trees .. 1.00

Arkansas Black. (Winter; Dark Red.)
Yellow' Transparent (Early; White.)
Gano. (Winter; Bright Red.)
Grimes’ Golden. (Early Winter; Yellowish White.)
Jonathan. (Winter; Yellow, Red Stripes.)
Delicious. (Winter; Red.)
Red June. (Early; Flesh White.)
Stayman’s Winesap. (Winter; Red.)
York Imperial. (Winter; White, Shaded Crimson.)

Crab Apple.

Hyslop. (Dark Crimson.) . 1.00 9.00

Yellow' Siberian. (Golden Yellow.) . 1.00 9.00

Peaches. 2-year, 5 to 6 ft .75 6.00

Selected Trees .90

Belle. (Belle of Georgia.) (White, with Red Cheek.)
Champion. (White, with Red Cheek.)
Carman. (Creamy White.)
Crawford Early. (Yellow.)
Elberta. (Yellow, Red Cheek.)
Greensboro. (White.)
J. H. Hale. (Yellow; Red Cheek.)
Heath Cling. (White.)

Pears. 2-year, 5 to 6 ft 1.25 10.00

Selected 1.50

Anjou. (Large Fruit.)

Bartlett. (Large Fruit.)

Duchesse. (Large.)
Seckel. (Small Fruit.)

Howell. (Large Fruit.)

Clapp’s Favorite. (Large Fruit.)

Garber. (Large Fruit.)

Kiefi'er. (Yellow with Red Cheek.)

Cherries. 2-year, 4 ft 1.35 12.50

Black Tartarian. (Black.) Sweet.
May Duke. (Dark Red.) Sour.
Montmorency. (Large Red.) Sour.
Early Richmond. (Light Red.) Sour.
Got. Wood. (Large Red.) Sweet.
Wragg. (Dark Purple.) Sweet.

Plums. 2-year, 5 to 6 ft 1.35 12.50

Selected 1.60

Shropshire Damson. (Dark Purple.)
German Prune. (Large Dark Purple.)

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



IVESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 9

FRUITS—Continued
Each Per 10 Per 100

Plums. 2-year, 5 to 6 ft 1.35 12.50

Abundance. (Yellow.)
Wickson. (Maroon.)
Wild Goose. (Large Red.)
Compass Cherry. (Bright Red.)
Burbank. (Cherry Red.)
Red June. (Red.)

Quince. 2-year. (Bright Yellow) 1.35 12.50

Orange.

Small Fruits
Each Per 10 Per 100

Currants.
Cherry. 2-year, No. 1 .$0.25 $ 2.00 $ 15.00

Fay’s Prolific. 2-year, No. 1 . .25 2.00 15.00

Gooseberry.
Houghton. ( Red.) 2-year, No. 1 . .

.

Downing. (Greenish White.) 2-year
.35 3.00 25.00

No. 1
’

.30 2.50 20.00

Per Per Per
10 25 100

Raspberries.
Cutlibert. (Red.) .$1.00 $ 1.50 $ 5.00

Cumberland. (Black.) . 1.00 1.50 5.00

St. Regis. (Red.) . 1.25 2.00 6.00

Blackberries.
Early Harvest. (Black.) . 1.00 1.75 5.50

El Dorado. (Large.) . 1.25 2.25 7.00

Dewberry.
Lucretia 1.25 2.25 7.00

Grapes. 2-year, No. 1. Each Per 10 Per 100
Agawan. (Red.) .$0.25 $2.25 $20.00
Concord. (Black.) . .20 1.75 15.00

Campbell’s Early. (Black.) . .40 3.50 30.00

Catawba. (Red.) 2.00 17.50

Moore’s Early. (Black.) . .30 2.50 20.00

Niagara. (White.) . .25 2.25 20.00

Worden. (Black.) . .30 2.50 20.00

Strawberry. Per 25 Per 100
Brandywine .60 1.75

Dr. Burrill .60 1.75

Gibson .50 1.50

Senator Dunlap .50 1.50

Sample .50 1.50

Warfield .50 1.50

Strawberry—Everbearing.
Progressive 1.00 2.50

Superb 1.00 2.50

Rhubarb.
Each Per 10 Per 100

Linnaeus .15 1.25 10.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



10 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Asparagus. 2-year, No. 1. Per 25 Per 100
Conover 1.00 2.50

Palmeto 1.00 2.50

Deciduous Trees
Acer Sacchariuum. Silver or Soft Maple.

Each Per 10 Per 100
VA to 1V2 in. Clpr $1.75 $15.00 $125.00

IV2 to 1% in. Clpr 2.25 20.00 175.00

1% to 2 in. Clpr 25.00 225.00

2 to 2ys in. Clpr 3.75 35.00 300.00

2V2 to 3 in. Clpr 45.00 400.00
O to 3V2 in. Clpr 6.00 55.00 500.00

Larger sizes quoted on application.

This is exceedingly straight, smooth
stock.

Each Per 10
Sacchariuum pyramidalis. Pyramidal Silver Maple.

2 Vz to 3 in. Clpr $5.00 $45.00

3 to 3

y

2 in. Clpr 6.50 60.00

Ginnale. Tartarian Maple.
4 to 5 ft 2.50 20.00

Sacchariuum Wierii. Wier’s Cut-Leaved Maple.
1V2 to 1% in. Clpr 3.25 30.00

1% to 2 in. Clpr 3.75 35.00

2 to 2% in. Clpr 4.75 45.00

2 1
/2 to 3 in. Clpr 6.50 55.00

3 to 3V2 in. Clpr 8.00 75.00

platauoides. Norway Maple.
2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 6.00 55.00

2V2 to 3 in. Clpr 7.00 65.00

3 to 3V2 in. Clpr 8.00 75.00

saccharum. Sugar Maple.
8 to 10 ft 2.50 22.50

1M to iy2 in. Clpr 3.00 27.50

IV2 to 1% in. Clpr 3.50 32.50

1% to 2 in. Clpr 4.00 37.50
2 to 2^2 in. Clpr 5.00 40.00

Aesculus Hippocastauum. Horse Chestnut.
5 to 6 ft 2.50 22.50

6 to 8 ft 3.00 27.50

lV± to IV2 in. Clpr 4.00 35.00

IY2 to 1% in. Clpr 5.00 45.00

Aluus glutinosa. European or Common Alder.
8 to 10 ft 2.50 22.50

VA to IV2 in. Clpr 3.00 25.00

IV2 to l 3/i in. Clpr 3.50 30.00
1% to 2 in. Clpr 4.00 35.00

2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 5.00 40.00

Per 100

200.00
250.00
300.00

350.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 1

1

DECIDUOUS TREES—Continued

Aralia. (See Shrubs.)

Betnla alba. European White Birch.

Each Per 10
4 to 6 ft $1.75 $15.00
6 to 8 ft 2.25 20.00

2 to 2Vz in. Clpr 6.00 50.00

alba pendula laciniata. Cut-Leaved Weeping Birch.

Per 100

6

popnlifolia.

4

papyrifera.
5

6

to 8 ft

American White Birch.
to 6 ft 2.00

to 8 ft 2.50

to 2V2 in. Clpr 6.00

Paper Birch.
to 6 ft 2.25

to 8 ft 2.75

Carpinus Caroliniana. Horn Beam.
IV2 to 1% in. Clpr 5.00

2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 6.00

Catalpa Bungeii. Chinese Catalpa.
2-year Heads 2.50

3 and 4-year Heads 3.50 to

Catalpa speciosa. Western Catalpa or Indian Bean.

8 to 10 ft

.75 35.00

17.50

22.50

50.00

20.00

25.00

40.00

50.00

22.50 . .

.

5.00 each

m to

IV2 to

1% to

2 to

1%
2

in. Clpr.
in. Clpr.
in. Clpr.

Celtis Occidentalism Hackberry.
1% to 1V2 in. Clpr. .

1 V2 to 1% in. Clpr.

.

1% to 2 in. Clpr. .

2 to 2V2 in. Clpr. .

Red Bud or
ft

ft

ft

ft

ft

Judas Tree.Cercis canadensis.
2 to 3

3 to 4

4 to o

5 to 6

6 to 8

Chionantlius. (See Shrubs.)

t'ornns florida. White Flowering Dogwood.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Crataegus coccinea. Scarlet Fruited Thorn.

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft 2.75

$1.25 $10.00
1.75 15.00

2.25 20.00

2.75 25.00

3.25 30.00

1.75 15.00

2.25 20.00

3.00 25.00

3.50 30.00

.75 6.50 60.00

1.00 8.00 70.00

10.00 80.00

1.75 15.00 125.00
2.25 20.00 150.00

.80 7.00

.90 7.50

1.00 9.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.50

2.25 20.00

2.75 25.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



12 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Crataegus cordata. Washington Thorn.

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

Crus Galli. Cockspur Thorn.

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

Mollis. Scarlet Fruited Thorn.
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.50

2.25 20.00

2.75 25.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.50

2.25 20.00

2.75 25.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.50

Fagus Ferrugimea. Beech.
4 to 5 ft., with ball 4.00

6 to 8 ft., with ball 6.00

Fraxinus americana. Syn. alba. American White Ash.

8 to 10 ft 1.25

1% to 1y2 in. Clpr 1.50

iy2 to 1% in. Clpr 2.00

1% to 2 in. Clpr 3.00

2 to 2y2 in. Clpr 3.75

Viridis. Green Ash.

1% to 2 in. Clpr 3.00

2 to 2y2 in. Clpr 3.75
2V2 to 3 in. Clpr 5.00

Gleditscliia triacanthus. Honey Locust.

5 to 6 ft 1.25

6 to 8 ft 1.75

8 to 10 ft 2.25

Gyinnocladus canadensis. Kentucky Coffee Tree.

1% to 1% in 3.00

1% to 2 in. Clpr 3.50

2 to 2% in. Clpr 4.50

llalesfa tetraptera. Silver Bell.

4 to 5 ft 1.50

5 to 6 ft 1.75

Juglans cincria. Butternut.

4 to 5 ft 1.25

5 to 6 ft 1.75

nigra. Black Walnut.

4 to 5 ft 1.00

5 to 6 ft 1.50

6 to 8 ft 2.00

35.00

50.00

10.00

12.50

17.50

27.50

30.00

27.50

30.00

40.00

10.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00

35.00

12.50

15.00

10.00

15.00

7.50

10.00

15.00

90.00

100.00
150.00

200.00

225.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 13

Juglans Sieboldi. Japan Walnut. Each Per 10

4 to 5 ft $1.00 $ 7.50

5 to 6 ft 1.25 10.00

lVi to 1V2 in. Clpr 1.75 15.00

2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 2.50 22.50

Koelreuteria paniculata. Varnish Tree.
5 to 6 ft 2.00 15.00

6 to 8 ft 3.00 25.00

8 to 10 ft. 3.25 30.00

Laburnum Julgare. Golden Chain.
2 to 3 ft 75 6.50

3 to 4 ft 1.00 9.00

Larix Europea. European Larch.
8 to 10 ft., with ball 8.00 70.00

10 to 12 ft., with ball 10.00 80.00

12 to 14 ft., with ball 12.50 100.00

Liquidambar styraciflua. Sweet Gum.
1% to 2 in. Clpr., with ball 5.00 40.00

2 to 2 1
/z in. Clpr., with ball 6.00 50.00

Specimens, B. & B $7.50 to 12.50

Lirio(lendroil tulip ifera. Tulip Tree.
4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.50

5 to 6 ft 1.75 15.00

Magnolia Glauca. Sweet Magnolia.
2 to 3 ft., with ball 4.00 30.00

3 to 4 ft., with ball 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft., with ball 8.00 70.00

Morns tartarica. Russian Mulberry.
6 to 8 ft 1.50 12.50

IV2 to 1% in. Clpr 1.75 15.00

1 3A to 2 in. Clpr 2.25 20.00

2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 2.50 22.50

tartarica peudnla. Tea’s Weeping Mulberry.
Two-year Heads 3.75 35.00

Specimens, 3 & 4-yr. heads.. $5.00 to 7.50

Phellodcndron nnmrense. Chinese Cork Tree.
2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 3.00 25.00

2V2 to 3 in. Clpr 3.50 30.00

Similar to Ailanthus, but perfectly
hardy and without the disagreeable
odor of the foliage.

Platanus occidentalis. Buttonwood or American Sycamore.
Each Per 10

1% to iy2 in. Clpr 2.00 17.50
1V2 to 1% in. Clpr 2.50 22.50

1% to 2 in. Clpr 3.25 30.00

2 to 2i4 in. Clpr 4.00 35.00
2i/

2 to 3 in. Clpr 5.00 40.00

orientalis. Oriental Plane, or European Sycamore.
1*4 to iy2 in. Clpr 2.25 17.50

IV2 to 1% in. Clpr 2.50 22.50

Per 100

Per 100
150.00

200.00
250.00

275.00

350.00

150.00
200.00

V/estover Products are Plants of Permanence



14 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Platanns Orfentalis—Continued.

1 94 to

2 to

2% to

3 to

Populus alba Bolleana.
6 to 8

8 to 30

lVi to 1V2

2 in. Clpr
2V2 in. Clpr 4.00

3

3%
in. Clpr
in. Clpr

Bolle's Silver Poplar.
ft

ft

in. Clpr

monilifera. Carolina Poplar.
3.14 to iy2 in. Clpr 1.25

IV2 to 1% in. Clpr 1.50

1% to 2 in. Clpr
2 to 2% in. Clpr 2.50

Nigra fastigiata. Lombary Poplar.
8 to 10 ft

114 to iy2 in. Clpr 1.00

IV2 to 1% in. Clpr
1% to 2 in. Clpr
2 to 2VZ in. Clpr 3.00

2y2 to 3 in. Clpr

Slmoni. Simon's Poplar.

1% to iy2 in. Clpr 1.50

IV2 to 1% in. Clpr 2.00

1% to 2 in. Clpr
2 to 2y2 in. Clpr
2V2 to 3 in. Clpr

Primus Persica.

3 to

4 to

5 to

6 to

Persiea alba
3 to

4

Double Red Flowering Peach.

to

Double White Flowering Peach.
4 ft

5 ft

5 to 6 ft

Ptssardi. Purple Leaf Plum.
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

Pseudocerasus. Flowering Cherry.
6 to 8 ft

8 to 10 ft

Yirginiana. Choke Cherry.
4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

8 to 10 ft 2.50

Serotina. Wild Black Cherry.
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Each Per 10

.$3.25 $30.00

. 4.00 35.00

. 5.00 40.00

. 6.00 50.00

. 1.50 12.50

. 1.75 15.00

. 2.00 17.50

. 1.25 10.00

. 1.50 12.50

. 2.00 17.50

. 2.50 20.00

. .90 7.50

. 1.00 9.00

13.50

. 2.00 18.50

. 3.00 27.50

. 4.00 35.00

. 1.50 12.50

. 2.00 17.50

. 2.50 22.50

. 3.50 30.00

. 4.00 35.00

. .90 7.50

10.00

. 2.00 15.00

. 2.50

2h.

20.00

. .90 7.50

10.00

. 2.00 15.00

. .90 8.00

. 1.25 10.00

. 1.75 15.00

. 2.25 20.00

. 1.50 12.50

. 2.00 15.00

. 1.00 7.50

. 1.50 12.50

. 2.00 15.00

. 2.50 20.00

. .75 6.00

. 1.00 7.50

Per 100

$275.00
300.00

350.00

90.00

100.00
160.00

175.00

70.00

85.00

125.00

175.00
225.00

300.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 15

Fruims Triloba. Flowering Plum.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Each Per 10 Per 100

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.50

Pyrus svu. Mains Ioensis Becliteli. Bechtel’s Double Flowering Crab.
2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 13.50

4 to 5 ft 2.00 17.50

Syn. Malus Coronaria. Wild Crab.
3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.50

Syn. Malus Floribunda atrosanguiuea. Single Pink.
4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.50

5 to 6 ft 2.00 15.00

6 to 8 ft 3.00 25.00

Syn. Malus Niedzwctzkyana. . Single Pink.
4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.50

5 to 6 ft 2.00 15.00

6 to 8 ft 3.00 25.00

Spectabills Rosea fl. pi.

lV2 to 2 in. Clpr 2.00 15.00

2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 2.50 20.00

Quercus alba. White Oak.
1% to IV2 in Clpr 4.50 40.00

iy2 to 1% in. Clpr 5.00 45.00

2 to 21/2 in. Clpr 6.00 50.00

Inibricata. Shingle Oak.
I 14 to IV2 in. Clpr 3.00 25.00

1y2 to 1% in. Clpr 3.50 30.00

1% to 2 in. Clpr 5.00 40.00

2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 6.00 50.00

palustrls. Pin Oak.
1 % to IV2 in. Clpr 3.00 25.00 225.00

IV2 to 1% in. Clpr 3.50 30.00 275.00
1% to 2 in. Clpr 5.00 40.00 350.00
2 to 2y2 in. Clpr 6.00 50.00 400.00
2y2 to 3 in. Clpr 7.50 65.00 500.00

Specimens ,$10.00 to $75.00

Robnr. English Oak. Spreading
2 to 2V> in. Clpr 10.00 90.00

Specimens B. & B .$15.00 to $25.00

Robur var. Fastiglata. Pryamidal English Oak.
iy» to 1% in. Clpr 6.00 55.00

1% to 2 in. Clpr 7.50 70.00

2 to 2Vo in. Clpr 10.00 90.00

Specimens B. & B .$15.00 to $25.00

rubra. Red Oak.
6 to 8 ft 2.50 22.50
8 to 10 ft 3.00 32.50

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



16 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10 Per 100
liohinia liispida. Rose Acacia.

2 to 3 ft 60 5.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.00
4 to 5 ft 1.00 7.50

Pseudocacia. Black Locust.

8 to 10 ft 2.25 20.00

10 to 12 ft 2.75 25.00

Salishurla adiantifolia. Maiden Hair Tree.

Hi to 1V2 in 3.00 27.50

1% to 1% in. Clpr 3.50 32.50

1% to 2 in. Clpr 4.00 35.00

2 to 2 Yz in. Clpr 5.00 45.00

Salix Babylonica. Weeping Willow.

PA to 1y2 in. Clpr 1.50 12.50

1y2 to 1% in. Clpr 1.75 15.00

1% to 2 in. Clpr 2.00 17.50

2 to 2Vz in. Clpr 2.50 22.50

2Vz to 3 in. Clpr 3.00 25.00

Caprea. Pussy Willow.
3 to 4 ft 75 6.00

4 to 5 ft 1.00 7.50

5 to 6 ft 1.50 12.50

dolorosa. Wisconsin Weeping Willow.

PA to 1% in. Clpr 1.75 15.00

1% to 2 in. Clpr 2.00 17.50

2 to 2 Vz in. Clpr 2.50 22.50

2V2 to 3 in. Clpr 3.00 25.00

3 to 3Yz in. Clpr 4.50 40.00

elegantissima. Thurlow’s Weeping Willow.

PA to PA in. Clpr 1.50 12.50

PA to 2 in. Clpr 1.75 15.00

2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 2.50 22.50

rosmarinifolia. Rosemary Willow.

3 to 4 ft 60 5.50

4 to 5 ft SO 8.00

Yitellina aurea. Gold Barked Willow.

PA to PA in. Clpr 1.50 12.50

PA to 1% in. Clpr 1.75 15.00

1%. to 2 in. Clpr 2.00 17.50

Sassafras Officinale.

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.50

4 to 5 ft 2.50 20.00

Sorbus Aucuparia. Mountain Ash.

PA to PA in. Clpr. 2.00 17.50

PA to 1% in. Clpr 2.50 20.00

2 to 2V2 in. Clpr 3.50 30.00

Taxodium disticlmra. Cypress Tree.

2 to 2y2 in. Clpr., with ball 12.50 100.00

2Vz to 3 in. Clpr., with ball 15.00 125.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 17

Tilia Americana. American Linden.
5 to 6 ft

1% to 1y2 in. Clpr
iy2 to 1% in. Clpr
1% to 2 in. Clpr
2 to 2y2 in. Clpr
2y2 to 3 in. Clpr

Platypliylos. Large Leaved.
2 to 2y2 in. Clpr
2y2 to 3 in. Clpr
3 to 3y2 in. Clpr
3% to 4 in. Clpr
4 to 5 in. Clpr

Vulgaris syn. Europea. European Linden.
2 to 2y2 in. Clpr
2y2 to 3 in. Clpr
3 to 3V2 in. Clpr

Uliana Americana. American Elm.
8 to 10 ft

1% to 1y2 in. Clpr
1y2 to 1% in. Clpr
1% to 2 in. Clpr
2 to 2y2 in. Clpr
2y2 to 3 in. Clpr
3 to 3^ in. Clpr
3 Va, to 4 in. Clpr
4 to 5 in. Clpr

Raeemosa. Cork Barked Elm.
2y2 to 3 in. Clpr
3 to 3y2 in. Clpr

Pnmila. Dwarf Elm.
2y2 to 3 in. Clpr
3 to 3y2 ill. Clpr
4 to 5 in. Clpr

Each Per 10 Per 100

1.25 10.00

2.50 20.00

3.00 25.00

3.50 30.00

5.00 40.00

7.50 60.00

4.00 35.00 30.00
4.50 40.00 35.00

6.00 55.00

7.50 70.00

10.00 90.00

6.00 50.00

7.00 60.00

1.75 15.00

2.25 20.00

2.75 25.00

32.50

5.00 45.00

6.00 50.00

7.50 60.00

10.00 80.00

6.00 50.00

8.00 70.00

6.00 50.00

7.00 60.00

8.00 70.00

Evergreen Trees
The prices quoted on all evergreens include digging with a hall

of earth, which is protected by encasing same in burlap.

Each Per 10 Per 100

Abies concolor. White Fir.

2 to 3 ft 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft : . . 8.50 75.00

4 to 5 ft 12.50 100.00

Specimens $15.00 to $25.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



18 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

EVERGREEN TREES—Continued

Each Per 10

Abies IVord111aniana. Norman’s Fir.

24 to 30 in . 5.00 45.00

30 to 36 in . 6.50 55.00

36 to 42 in . 8.50 75.00

Specimens .$12.50 to 25.00

Pectinata. Silver Fir.

18 to 24 in . 4.00 35.00

24 to 30 in . 5.00 45.00

30 to 36 in . 7.50 65.00

Biota orientalis. Chinese Arborvitae.

24 to 30 in . 3.00 27.50

30 to 36 in . 3.50 30.00
36 to 42 in . 4.50 40.00
42 to 48 in . 5.50 50.00

48 to 54 in . 6.50 60.00

54 to 60 in . 7.50 70.00

Specimens .$10.00 to 25.00

rar. pyramidalis compacta.

48 to 54 in . 7.00 65.00

54 to 60 in . 8.00 75.00
60 to 66 in . 9.00 80.00

rar. anrea liana. Berckman’s Golden Arborvitae.

15 to 18 in . 3.50 32.50
18 to 24 in . 5.00 45.00

24 to 30 in . 6.50 60.00
30 to 36 in . 8.00 70.00

anrea conspieua.

24 to 30 in . 6.00 55.00

30 to 36 in . 8.00 70.00

36 to 42 in 10.00 90.00

anrea Pyramidalis. Pyramidal Golden Arborvitae.

36 to 42 in .10.00 90.00

Bonita. Globe Form.

18 to 24 in . 5.00 45.00

24 to 30 in . 6.50 60.00

30 to 36 in . 8.00 70.00

compacta anrea.

30 to 36 in . 6.00 50.00

36 to 42 in . 7.00 65.00

Rosedale Hybrid.

18 to 24 in . 5.00 45.00

24 to 30 in . 6.50 60.00

30 to 36 in . 8.00 70.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 1

9

Each
Cupressus Lawsoniana. Triumph of Boskoop.

42 to 48 in 12.50

48 to 54 in 15.00

Specimens $17.50 to 25.00

Juniperus communis Hibernica. Irish Juniper.
18 to 24 in 2.00

2 to 3 ft 3.50

3 to 4 ft 4.00

4 to 5 ft 5.50

Communis Pepressa.
18 to 24 in. spread 5.00

24 to 30 in. “

30 to 36 in “

36 to 42 in. “

Specimens $10.00

Communis Prostrata.
15 to 18 in.

18 to 24 in.

24 to 30 in.

30 to 36 in.

Communis Suecica.

to

. 6.00

, 7.00

. 8.00

25.00

spread 4.00
“ 6.00
“ 7.50
“ 8.50

Swedish Juniper.

Per 10 Per 100

100.00

125.00

17.50

30.00

35.00

50.00

40.00

50.00

60.00

70.00

35.00

50.00

60.00

75.00

18 to 24 in . ... 3.00 25.00

24 to 30 in . ... 4.00 35.00

30 to 36 in . . . . 6.00 50.00

36 to 42 in . ... 7.00 60.00

Scop aloru in. Pyramidal Silver Juniper.

30 to 36 in .... 5.00 40.00

36 to 42 in . ... 6.00 50.00

42 to 48 in 70.00

Chincnsis Piitzeriana.

18 to 24 in. spread . ... 6.00 50.00

24 to 30 in. “ .... 7.00 65.00

30 to 36 in. “ .... . .

.

. 8.50 75.00

36 to 42 in. “ .... . . . .12.50 100.00

Specimens . . . .$15.00 to 25.00

Sabina. Savin Juniper.

18 to 24 in. spread. . . . 4.00 35.00

24 to 30 in. “ .... 50.00

30 to 36 in. “ .... . ... 6.50 60.00

Specimens, 36 to 54 in. spread, $7.50 to 35.00

Sabina Horizontalis.

24 to 30 in . ... 5.50 50.00

30 to 36 in 7.50 70.00

36 to 42 in . . . . 8.50 80.00

Sabina Tamarisifolia.

15 to 18 in. spread. . .

.

4.00 35.00

18 to 24 in. “
. ... 6.00 50.00

24 to 30 in. “ .... . . . . 7.50 60.00

30 to 36 in. “ .... . ... 8.50 75.00

Wesiover Products are Plants of Permanence



20 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Jnniperus Virginia, Red Cedar.

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 7 ft

7 to 8 ft

8 to 10 ft

Yirginiana glauea. Blue Cedar.

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

6 to 8 ft

Virginia Seliottii.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Each Per 10

$8.00 $65.00

10.00 80.00

12.50 100.00

15.00 125.00

17.50 150.00

15.00 140.00

17.50 165.00

20.00 180.00

6.00 50.00

8.00 70.00

10.00 80.00

Picea excelsa. Norway Spruce.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Specimens, 5 to 8 ft

Canadensis. Black Hill Spruce.

18 to 24 in

24 to 30 in

30 to 36 in

36 to 42 in

42 to 48 in

1.75

3.00

5.00

7.50

$10.00 to 25.00

2.25

3.50

4.50

6.00

8.00

15.00

25.00

45.00

65.00

20.00

30.00

35.00

50.00

70.00

pungens glauea. Colorado Blue Spruce. Green Form.
18 to 24 in 3.75 32.50
24 to 30 in 5.00 40.00

Specimens $10.00 to 25.00

pnngens glauea. Select Colorado Blue Spruce. Blue Form.
18 to 24 in 6.00 50.00

24 to 30 in 8.00 70.00
Specimens $17.50 to 35.00

pnngens Kosteriana. Roster’s Blue Spruce.

30 to 36 in 20.00 175.00

36 to 42 in 22.50 200.00

42 to 48 in 25.00 225.00

Specimens $25.00 to 35.00

Plnus austriaea. Austrian Pine.

2 to 3 ft 4.00

3 to 4 ft 5.50

4 to 5 ft 7.50

Specimens, 5 to 8 ft $12.50 to 50.00

30.00

50.00

65.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 21

Em eli

Pinns Cembra. Swiss Stone Pine.

24 to 30 in ... 6.00

30 to 36 in ... 7.50

36 to 42 in . .. 8.50

42 to 48 in . . .10.00

mug'llus. Mugho or Dwarf Pine.
12 to 15 in. spread . . . 3.00

15 to 18 in. spread ... 4.00

18 to 24 in. spread , ... 6.00

24 to 30 in. spread . ... 7.00

Specimens . .$10.00 to 20.00

ponderosa. Bull Pine.

3 to 4 ft . ... 5.00

4 to 5 ft . ... 6.50

Specimens . .$10.00 to 25.00

Resinosa. Red Pine.
4 to 5 ft . ... 6.50

5 to 6 ft .... 9.00

strobus. White Pine.

2 to 3 ft . . . . 3.00

3 to 4 ft . . . . 5.00

4 to 5 ft . ... 7.50

5 to 6 ft . . . .10.00

Specimens . .$15.00 to 25.00

sylvestris. Scotch Pine.
2 to 3 ft . ... 3.00

3 to 4 ft . . . . 4.00

4 to 5 ft . ... 5.00

5 to 6 ft . ... 7.50

Specimens . . .$10.00 to 35.00

Pseudotsuga Douglasii. Douglas Spruce.
18 to 24 in . ... 2.50

2 to 3 ft 4.50

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Specimens, 5 to 8 ft . .$10.00 to 35.00

Taxus Cuspidata Brevifolia.

12 to 18 in . ... 3.50

18 to 24 in . . . . 5.00

Cuspidata Capitata. Japanese Yew.
12 to 18 in . ... 3.50

18 to 24 in

Thuya occidental^. American Arborvitae.
18 to 24 in . . . . 1.75

2 to 3 ft . ... 3.00

3 to 4 ft . ... 4.00

4 to 5 ft . ... 6.00

5 to 6 ft .... 8.00

oecidentalis globosa. Globe Arborvitae.
12 to 15 in. spread . . . . 2.50

15 to 18 in. “
. ... 3.00

18 to 24 in. “
. ... 4.00

24 to 30 in. “ .... 5.00

Per 10 Per 100

55.00

60.00

75.00

80.00

27.50

35.00

50.00

65.00

40.00

60.00

60.00

80.00

20.00

40.00

65.00

80.00

25.00

35.00

45.00

70.00

22.50

40.00

50.00

65.00

30.00

45.00

30.00

45.00

15.00

25.00

35.00

55.00

70.00

20.00

25.00

35.00

40.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



22 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10

Thuya occidentalis Wareana. Siberian Arborvitae.
18 to 24 in 2.50 20.00

2 to 3 ft 4.00 35.00

3 to 4 ft 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 7.00 60.00

occidentalis pyraniidalis. Pyramidal Arborvitae.
24 to 30 in 3.50 30.00

30 to 36 in 4.50 40.00

36 to 42 in 50.00
42 to 48 in 7.00 60.00

48 to 54 in 8.00 70.00

54 to 60 in 9.00 80.00

occidentals Woodv.ardii. Woodward’s Globe Arborvitae.
12 to 15 in. spread
15 to 18 in. “

. . . . 4.00

5.00

35.00 . .

45.00
....

18 to 24 in. “ 6.00 55.00

Tsugu Canadensis. Hemlock Spruce.
2 tn 3 ft 5.00 45.00
2 to 4 ft 7 00 65.00

Evergreen Shrubs
Eunonymus Sieboldiana.

15 to 18 in., B. & B 1.00 7.50 . .

18 to 24 in., B. & B 1.50 12.50

24 to 30 in., B. & B 2.00 15.00 . .

Ilex opaca. American Holly.
18 to 24 in., B. & B 5.00 45.00

24 to 30 in., B. & B 7.50 65.00 . .

3 to 4 ft., B. & B 10.00 90.00 . .

4 to 5 ft R & R 15.00 125.00

Specimens $17.50

Mahonia aquifolia. Holly-leaved Mahonia.
15 to 18 in R & R

to 30.00

1.50 12.50

18 to 24 in., B. & B 2.00 15.00 . .

24 to 20 in R & R 2.00 25.00

Deciduous Shrubs
Althea, (See Hibiscus.)

Amelanchier Botryapiuni. Dwarf Juneberry.
2 to 3 ft 60 5.50

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50

Canadensis. Serviceberry.
2 to 3 ft 60 5.50

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50

4 to 5 ft 90 8.00

Amorpha frniticosa. Indigo Shrub.
3 to 4 ft .55 4.50 35.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 23

Each Per 10 Per 100

Amygdalus communis var. alba fl. pi. White Flowering Almond.
18 to 24 in .70 6.00

2 to 3 ft .80 7 00
3 to 4 ft 1.00 9 00
4 to 5 ft 1.2R 10 00

communis >ar. Kosea fl. pi. Pink Flowering Almond.

18 to 24 in 70 6 00
2 to 3 ft 80 7 00
3 to 4 ft 1.00 9 00
4 to 5 ft . 1.25 10.00

Aralia pentapbylla.

3 to 4 ft 6 00
4 to 5 ft 90 8 00

spinosa. Hercules Club.

3 to 4 ft . 1.00 9 00
4 to 5 ft . 1.25 10.00

5 to 6 ft . 1.50 12.50
6 to 8 ft . 2.00 15.00

Aronla Arbutifolia. Chokeberry.

18 to 24 in . .65 5.50 .

2 to 3 ft . .75 6.50 .

iNigra. Black Chokeberry.

18 to 24 in . .65 5.50

2 to 3 ft . .75 6.50 .

Herberts Thuubergii. Japanese Barberry.

15 to 18 in . .40 3.50 30.00

18 to 24 in . .50 4.50 40.00

24 to 30 in . .60 5.50 50.00

Buddleia variabilis veitcliii. Butterfly Bush.
2-year field grown 5 00

Calllcarpa purpurea. Beauty Fruit.

18 to 24 in . .50 4.50

2 to 3 ft . .65 5.50
3 to 4 ft . _7n 6 00

Calycantlius floridus. Strawberry Shrub or Allspice.

18 to 24 in 4.00 35.00

2 to 3 ft . .60 5.50 45.00

Cnragana arborescens. Siberian Pea Tree.

18 to 24 in . .40 3.50 .

2 to 3 ft 5.00 .

Wesiover Products are Plants of Permanence



24 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10 Per 100

CeplialanUius oeeidentalis. Button Bush.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.00 35.00
3 to 4 ft 65 6.00 50.00

Chionanthns Virginica. White Fringe.
18 to 24 in 1.00 7.50

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.50
3 to 4 ft 1.75 15.00

Cletlira alnifolia. Sweet Pepper Bush.
15 to 18 in 40 3.50 30.00
18 to 24 in 50 4.50 35.00
2 to 3 ft 65 5.50

Colutea arboreseens. Bladder Senna.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00
3 to 4 ft 65 5.50 45.00

Comas alba Syn. Siberiea. Red Siberian Dogwood or Cornel.
2 to 3 ft 45 4.00 35.00

3 to 4 ft 55 5.00 45.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.50 50.00

alternifolia. Blue Dogwood.
3 to 4 ft 55 5.00 45.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.50 50.00

Amoninm. Syn. Serieea. Silky Dogwood.
3 to 4 ft 55 5.00 45.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.50 50.00

Lutea. Yellow-twigged Dogwood.
18 to 24 in 40 3.50 30.00

2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 60 5.50 45.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50 50.00

mascula. Cornelian Cherry.
3 to 4 ft 65 5.50 50.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.50 55.00

paniculata. Panicled Dogwood.
3 to 4 ft 65 5.50 50.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.50 55.00

sangninea. English Osier.

3 to 4 ft 55 5.00 45.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.50 55.00

sanguinea var. viridissima.
3 to 4 ft 55 5.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.50

stolonifera. Red Osier Dogwood.
3 to 4 ft 55 5.00 45.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.50 55.00

Corylns Americana. American Hazelnut.
2 to 3 ft 65 5.50

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 25

Cotoneaster acutiiolia.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Cydonia Japonica. Japan Quince or Fire Bush.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Desmodium penduliflorum. Bush Clover.
2-year field grown

Deutzia crenata.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

crenata Candida.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

crenata rosea plena.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

crenata. Pride of Rochester.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

gracilis.

10 to 12 in

12 to 15 in

15 to 18 in

Leinoinei.
24 to 30 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Dlervilla amabilis. Syn. Weigela. Pink.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Candida. White.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Era Rathhe. Crimson.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Fioribunda. Crimson.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Hendersonii. Pink.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

eaten Per 10 Per 100

. . .50 4.50 40.00

. . .65 5.50 45.00

. . .60 5.50

. . .70 6.50

.75 6.50

. .45 4.00 35.00

. .55 4.50 40.00

. .70 6.50 50.00

. .45 4.00 35.00

. .55 4.50 40.00

. .?0 6.50 50.00

. .45 4.00 35.00

. .55 4.50 40.00

. .70 6.50 50.00

4.00 35.00

. .55 4.50 40.00

. .70 6.50 50.00

. .90 8.00 70.00

. .40 3.50 30.00

4.00 35.00

4.50 40.00

. .70 6.00 50.00

. .90 8.00 70.00

. 1.00 9.00 80.00

.65 5.50 50.00

6.50 60.00

. .90 8.00 70.00

. .70 6.00 55.00

. .80 7.50 65.00

6.50 60.00

. .90 8.00 70.00

. .70 6.00 55.00

. .80 7.00 65.00

5.50 50.00

. .75 6.50 60.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



26 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10 Per 10O

Diemilla rosea. Light Pink.

2 to 3 ft 65 5.50 50.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.50 60.00

4 to 5 ft 90 8.00 70.00

variegata. Variegated-Leaved Weigela.

18 to 24 in 65 6.00

2 to 3 ft 70 6.50

Eleagnns hortensis. syn. angiistifolia. Russian Olive or Oleaster.

3 to 4 ft 65 5.50 50.00

4 to 5 ft 90 8.00 70.00

5 to 6 ft 1.00 9.00 80.00

6 to 8 ft 1.50 12.50

Euonymous Americana. Wahoo. Strawberry or Spindle Tree.

2 to 3 ft 75 6.00 50.00

3 to 4 ft 85 7.50

Bungeanus.

2 to 3 ft 60 5.00

3 to 4 ft 80 7.00

4 to 5 ft 90 8.00

alatus. Cork-Barked Euonymous.

18 to 24 in 80 7.00 65.00

2 to 3 ft 90 7.50 70.00

4 to 5 ft 1.25 10.00 90.00

Exociiordia grandiflora. Pearl Bush.

2 to 3 ft 75 6.50

4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00

Forsythia Fortunei. Golden Bell.

2 to 3 ft 45 4.00 35.00

3 to 4 ft 55 4.50 40.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50 50.00

Fortunei A urea. Fortune’s Golden Bell.

2 to 3 ft 50 4.00

3 to 4 ft 75 6.00

4 to 5 ft 90 7.00

intermedia.

2 to 3 ft 45 4.00 35.00

3 to 4 ft 55 4.50 40.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50 50.00

suspensa.

2 to 3 ft 45 4.00 35.00

3 to 4 ft 55 4.50 40.00

viridissiina.

2' to 3 ft 45 4.00 35.00

3 to 4 ft 55 4.50 40.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50 50.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 27

Hamanielis Yirginica. Witch Hazel. Each Per 10 Per10* 1

2 to 3 ft 80 7.00 60.00
3 to 4 ft 1.00 8.00 70.00

Hibiscus syriacus anemoneflora. Rose of Sharon. Semi-Double Red.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00
3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

syriacus ardens. Double Purple.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00
3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00
4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00 80.00

syriacus Boule de Feu. Double Red.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00
3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00 80.00

syriacus coelestis.. Single Blue.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

syriacus Compte De Hainault. Semi-Double Red.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

syriacus Duch. De Brabant. Semi-Double Red.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

syriacus Jeanne d’Arc. Double White.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00 80.00

syriacus Lady Stanley. White Shaded Rose.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00 80.00

syriacus Lucy. Double Deep Pink.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

syriacus Totws albus. Single White.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

svriacus Paeone flora. Double White, Red Center.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

Hydrangea arborescens gran diflora.

18 to 24 in 65 5.50 50.00

2 to 3 ft 80 7.00 60.00

paniculata grandiflora.

18 to 24 in 70 6.00 50.00

2 to 3 ft 80 7.00 60.00

3 to 4 ft 1.00 9.00 80.00

paniculata grandiflora. Tree Form.
3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.50

4 to 5 ft 1.75 15.00

Ilex. Yerticillata. Black Alder or Winterberry.
18 to 24 in .60 5.00 45.00

2 to 3 ft 75 6.50 55.00

3 to 4 ft 90 8.00 70.00

Jasminum Nudiiloruni. Jasmine.
2-year 75 6.00

IVestover Products are Plants of Permanence



28 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Kerria Japonica. FI. PI. Corchorus. Each Per 10 Per 100

18 to 24 in 55 5.00 45.00

2 to 3 ft 6.50 60.00

Lilac. (See Syringa.)

Ligustrum Anmrense. Amoor River Privet-
18 to 24 in

-North.

25 2.00 15.00
2 to 3 ft 30 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft 35 3.00 25.00

Ibota.

2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 60 5.00 45.00

4 to 5 ft 6.00 50.00

Ibota Regalianum. Regal’s Privet.

18 to 24 in 4.50 40.00

24 to 30 in 60 5.50 50.00

ovalifolinni. California Privet.

12 to 18 in 12 .80 5.00

18 to 24 in 14 1.00 7.00

2 to 3 ft 1.25 8.00

3 to 4 ft., heavy 1.75 10.00

Ovalifolium Aureuni. Golden Privet.

12 to 15 in 40 3.50 30.00

15 to 18 in 50 4.50 40.00

vulgaris.
18 to 24 in 30 2.50 20.00

2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft 6.50 55.00

Lindera Benzoin. Spice Bush.
3 to 4 ft 90 8.00

4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00

Lonlcera fragrantissima. Fragrant Honeysuckle.
2 to 3 ft 55 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00
4 to 5 ft 80 7.00 60.00

Bella Albida. White.
2 to 3 ft 55 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 80 7.00 60.00

Bella Chrysantba. Pink.
2 to 3 ft 55 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 80 7.00 60.00

MorroTvi.
2 to 3 ft 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 80 7.00 60.00

Ruprechtiana.
2 to 3 ft 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 80 7.00 60.00

Tartarica. Red Tartarian Honeysuckle.
2 to 3 ft 55 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 80 7.00 60.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 29

Each Per 10 Per 100

Lonicera Tartariea alba. White Tartarian Honeysuckle.
2 to 3 ft 55 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft 80 7.00 60.00

Tartariea Grandiflora Rosea.
3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft : 80 7.00 60.00

Xylosteum. Fly Honeysuckle.
2 to 3 ft 55 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 iO.OO

Philadelplius coronarius. Mock Orange or Sweet Syringa.
3 to 4 ft 55 5.00 45.00
4 to 5 ft 75 6.50 60.00

5 to 6 ft 90 8.00 75.00

Coronarius uana aurea. Golden Syringa.
15 to 18 in 70 6.50 60.00
18 to 24 in 80 7.00 65.00

Gordonianus. Gordon’s Syringa.
3 to 4 ft 55 5.00 45.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50 60.00

5 to 6 ft 90 8.00 75.00

Grandiflorus.
3 to 4 ft 55 5.00 15.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50 60.00

5 to 6 ft 90 8.00 75.00

Laxus. Large Flowering Syringa.
4 to 5 ft 75 6.50

5 to 6 ft 90 8.00

Lemoinei Boquet Blanc.
2 to 3 ft 55 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

Lemoinei erectus.
2 to 3 ft 55 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

Lemoinei ML Blanc.
18 to 24 in 45 4.00 35.00

2 to 3 ft 55 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

Mvalis. Large Flowering Sweet Syringa.
3 to 4 ft 55 5.00

4 to 5 ft 75 6.50

5 to 6 ft 1.00 9.00 80.00

Diautliusflorus pi.

2 to 3 ft 55 5.00

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00

Virginal. Large Flowering Syringa.
3 to 4 ft 75 6.50 60.00

4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00 80.00

Physocarpus opulifolia Anrea. Ninebark, or Golden Spirea.
3 to 4 ft 55 4.50 40.00

4 to 5 ft 70 6.50 50.00

5 to 6 ft 80 7.00 60.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



30 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10 Per 100

Rhanmus catkarticus. Buckthorn.
2 to 3 ft 4.00 35.00

3 to 4 ft 4.50 40.00

4 to 5 ft . . . .70 6.50 55.00

Rhodotypus kerroides. White Kerria.
18 to 24 in . . . .45 4.00 35.00

2 to 3 ft 4.50 40.00

Rlius aromatica. Fragrant Sumac.
2 to 3 ft . . . .70 6.00 55.00

3 to 4 ft . . . .90 7.00 60.00

Coppalina. Shining Sumac.
2 to 3 ft 5.50 50.00

3 to 4 ft 6.50 60.00

eotinus. Purple Fringe.
2 to 3 ft . . . .75 6.50 60.00

3 to 4 ft 7.50 70.00

Glabra. Smooth Sumac.
3 to 4 ft . . . .50 4.50 40.00

4 to 5 ft 5.50 50.00

5 to 6 ft . . . .90 8.00 70.00

typhina laciniata. Cut-Leaved Sumac.
18 to 24 in 4.00 35.00

2 to 3 ft . . . .60 5.00 40.00

3 to 4 ft . . . .70 6.00 50.00

fiibes aureuiu. Yellow Flowering Currant.
2 to 3 ft . . . .70 6.00 50.00

3 to 4 ft . . . .80 7.00 60.00

Rosa blanda. Meadow Rose. Pink.
2-year , . . .50 4.00

Carolina. Swamp Rose. Pink.
2-vear . . . .50 4.00

lncida. Dwarf Wild Rose. Pink.
2-year . . . .50 4.00

Persian Yellow.
2-vear . . . .90 S.00

Rubrifolia. Red-leaved Rose.
2-year .50 4.00

rubiginosa. Sweet Briar.

2-year , . . .50 4.00

rugosa. Japanese Rose.
2-vear, No. 1 . . . .90 8.00 70.00

rugosa alba.

2-year, No 1 . . . 1.00 9.00

rugosa Conrad F. Meyer. Double Pink.
2-vear. No. 1 . . . .90 8.00

rugosa F. J. Grootendorst, Red Baby Rambler Flowers.
2-year, No. 1 1.00 9.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 31

Each Per 10 Per 100

Kosa rugosa Mrs. Anthony Waterer. Double Red.

2-year No. 1 .90 8 00

rugosa Sir Thomas Upton. Double White.

2-year. No. 1 .90 8.00

setigera. Prairie Rose.

2-year .50 4.00

Rufous Odoratus. Flowering Raspberry.

2 to 3 ft .75 6.00

3 to 4 ft .90 7.50

Samfoncus canadensis Common American Elder.

3 to 4 ft .70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft .80 7.00 60.00

nigra Laciniata. Black Berried Cut Leaved Elder.

3 to 4 ft 70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft .80 7.00 60.00

nigra a urea. Golden Elder.

3 to 4 ft .70 6.00 50.00

4 to 5 ft .80 7.00 60.00

Spirea Billardi. Meadow Sweet. Tall Bright Pink Spikes.

3 to 4 ft .55 4.50 40.00

4 to 5 ft .70 6.00 50.00

Billardi alba. Tall White Spikes.

2 to 3 ft .50 4.00 30.00

3 to 4 ft .55 4.50 40.00

Bnmaldi.

12 to 18 in .55 4.50 40.00

18 to 24 in .70 6.00 55.00

Buntaldi Anthony Waterer.

12 to 18 in .55 4.50 40.00

18 to 24 in .70 6.00 50.00

Callosa alba. Low. Flat Heads of White.

12 to 18 in .60 5.00 45.00

18 to 24 in .70 6.00 55.00

Callosa Rosea. Medium Rose Color.

18 to 24 in .55 4.50 40.00

24 to 30 in .65 5.50 50.00

30 to 36 in .70 6.00 55.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



32 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10 Per 100

Spirea Douglasi.
2 to 3 ft 4.00 30.00
3 to 4 ft 55 4.56 40.00
4 to 5 ft 6.00 50.00

Froebeli. Flat Heads of Rose.
12 to 18 in 4.50 40.00
18 to 24 in 5.50 50.00
24 to 30 in 70 6.00 55.00

opulifolia. (See Physocarpus.)

prunifolia. Bridal Wreath.
2 to 3 ft 4.00 35.00
3 to 4 ft 60 5.00 45.00

Reeresiana, FI. PI.

2 to 3 ft 45 4.00 35.00
3 to 4 ft 4.50 40.0U

Tliunbergii.

18 to 24 in 4.50 40.00
24 to 30 in 5.50 50.00
30 to 36 in 7.00 60.00

36 to 42 in 90 8.00 70.00

Van Houtte.
3 to 4 ft., heavy 4.50 40.00
4 to 5 ft., heavy 6.50 60.00
5 to 6 ft., heavy 90 8.00 70.00

Styrax Japonica.
4 to 5 ft 1.00 9.00

5 to 6 ft . 1.25 10.00

Sympliorlcarpns racemosus. Snowberry.
2 to 3 ft 50 4.00 35.00
3 to 4 ft 60 5.00 40.00

vulgaris. Buckbrush or Coral Berry.
18 to 24 in 3.00 25.00
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

Syringa Japonica. Tree Lilac. White.
18 to 24 in 65 6.00
2 to 3 ft 6.50

Persica. Persian Lilac.

2 to 3 ft 7.00 60.00

3 to 4 ft 90 8.00 70.00

Persica Alba. White Persian Lilac.

2 to 3 ft 7.00 60.00

3 to 4 ft 90 8.00 70.00

Rothomagensis Syn. Chinensis. Rouen
2 to 3 ft

Lilac.

7.00 60.00

3 to 4 ft 1.00 9.00 80.00

vulgaris. Common Purple Lilac.

2 to 3 ft 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 5.50 50.00
4 to 5 ft 80 7.50 70.00

vulgaris alba. Common White Lilac.

2 to 3 ft 4.50 40.00

3 to 4 ft 5.50 50.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 33

Each Per 10 Per 100

Syringa vulbaris Dr. Breitschneider. Pale Lavender. Latest to bloom.
18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

vulgaris Casimir Perier. Double White.
18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

vulgaris Clias. X. Single Reddish Purple.
18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

vulgaris Jeau d’Arc. Double White.
18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

vulgaris Josikaea. Single Violet.

18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

vulgaris Marie Legraye. Single White.
18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

vulgaris Michael Bouchner. Double Pale Lilac.

18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

vulgaris Mine. Lemoine. Double White.
18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

vulgaris President Grevy. Large Blue.
18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

vulgaris Senator Volland. Double Rosy Red.
18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

vulgaris Souvenir de Ludwig Spaeth. Single Red.
18 to 24 in 90 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 9.00

3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

Tamarix Africana. Tall, Light Pink.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft 65 6.00 45.00

Gallica. Tall, Light Pink.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft 65 6.00 45.00

Gallica indica. Tall Pink.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft 65 6.00 45.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



34 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10 Per 100

Tamarix Hispida aestavilis. Tall pink.
2 to 3 ft 5.50 50.00

3 to 4 ft 6.50 60.00

Japonica Plamosa. Pink.
3 to 4 ft 6.50 60.00

4 to 5 ft , . . . .80 7.50 70.00

Odcssana Tall Pink.
2 to 3 ft 40 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 50 4.00 35.00

4 to 5 ft 6.00 45.00

Yibnrnum dentatum. Arrow-wood.
2 to 3 ft 60 5.00 45.00

3 to 4 ft 6.50 60.00

Aeerifolhim. Maple-leaved Viburnum.
2 to 3 ft 60 5.00

3 to 4 ft 6.50

Lankina. Wayfaring Tree.
2 to 3 ft 65 5.50 50.00

3 to 4 ft 6.50 60.00

4 to 5 ft ... 1.00 8.00 70.00

Lentago. Sheepberry.
2 to 3 ft .75 6.50

3 to 4 ft .

.

85 7.50

Molle.
2 to 3 ft . . . .75 6.50

3 to 4 ft. .

.

S5 7.50

op II lus. High Bush Cranberry.
2 to 3 ft 5.50 50.00

3 to 4 ft ... .85 7.50 70.00

4 to 5 ft ... 1.00 9.00 80.00

opal ns sterilis. Common Snowball.
2 to 3 ft 75 6.50 60.00

3 to 4 ft ... .90 8.00 75.00

pllcatuin. Japanese Snowball.
18 to 24 in 6.50 60.00

2 to 3 ft 8.50 75.00

Prunifolin. Blackhaw.
18 to 24 in 6.00

2 to 3 ft 75 6.50

sieholdii.

18 to 24 in 6.00 55.00

2 to 3 ft 6.50 60.00
4 tn 5 ft 1.00 9.00

Tomentosuin.
2 to 3 ft 6.00 55.00

3 to 4 ft 6.50 60.00

Vitex Agnus Castas. Chaste Tree.
2 to 3 ft 5.00 40.00

3 to 4 ft 5.50 50.00

Wcigela. (See Diervilla.)

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 35

Vines
Ampelopsis quinquefolia. Virginia Creeper. Each Per 10 Per 100

2-year 35 3.00

Pots 50 4.00

Engeliuannii. Engelman’s Ivy.

2-year 45 3.50

Pets 60 4.50

Veitehii. Boston Ivy.

2-year 70 6.00

Pots 80 7.00

Aristolochia Sipho. Dutchman’s Pipe.

2-year 75 6.00

Tecoma Radieans. Trumpet Vine.
2-year 50 4.00

4-year 75 6.00

Celastris seaudens. Native Bittersweet.
3-year 50 4.00

Clematis paniculata. White.
2-year 50 4.00

Pots 60 5.00

Coccinca. Bright Scarlet.

Pots 80 7.00

Jackmanii. Large Flowered. Royal Purple.
Pots .80 7.00

Enonymons radicans.
Pots 60 5.50 50.00

Radicans Vegeta.
3-year 90 8.00

Pots 75 6.50

Lonicera Japonica Halleana. Hall’s Japan Honeysuckle.
2-year 50 4.00 35.00
3-year 60 5.00 40.00

Pets 60 5.00

semperv Irens. Scarlet Trumpet Honeysuckle.
2-year 50 4.00 35.00
3-year 60 5.00 40.00

Pots 60 5.00

Ljciuin ehinense. Matrimony Vine.
2-year 45 3.50 30.00
3-year 60 5.00 40.00

Pueraria Thuisbergiana. Kudzu Vine.
2-year 55 4.50 40.00

Wistaria sinensis. Chinese Purple Wistaria.
2-year 75 6.00

sinensis alba. Chinese White Wistaria.
2-year 75 6.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



36 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Hardy Perennials
Each Per 10 Per 14)0

Achillea Boule de ATeige. Milfoil or Yarrow
White. June to August .25 2.00 15.00

Ptarmica 11. pi. “The Pearl” White. July.. .25 2.00 15.00

Agrostemma coronaria. Rose Champion. Pur-
plish Crimson. June .25 2.00 15.00

Flos Jovis. Pink June .25 2.00 15.00

Althea rosea. Hollyhock.
Double Varieties. White, Pink, Sal-

mon, Yellow, Maroon, Red. June
to August .25 2.00 15.00

Double Varieties, mixed. June to

August 2.00 15.00

Single, mixed. June to August .25 2.00 15.00

Single shades of Pink 2.00 15.00

Fringed Allegheny. June to August. .25 2.00 15.00

Alyssum saxatile compactum. Yellow. May .25 2.00 15.00

Anehusa Italica Bropmorei. Sea Buglass Blue
June to September .25 2.00 15.00

Aquilcgia Californica hybrida. Columbine.
Various. May .25 2.00 15.00

Canadensis. Scarlet. May and June .25 2.00 15.00

ckrysantlia. Yellow. June .25 2.00 15.00

coerulea. Blue. June .25 2.00 15.00

Long-spurred Hybrids. June .25 2.00 15.00

nivea grandillora. White. June .25 2.00 15.00

vulgaris. Purple. May .25 2.00 15.00

Arabis Alpina. Rock Cress. White .25 2.00 15.00

Armeria Formosa. Sea Pink or Thrift. Pink .25 2.00 15.00

Aster laevis. Michaelmas Daisies or Starworts.
Lavender. September .25 2.00 15.00

Nova Anglae. Purple. September and October .25 2.00 15.00

Vova Anglae rosea. Rose. September .25 2.00 15.00

Feltliam Blue. Blue. September .25 2.00 15.00

Mrs. Raynor. Crimson. September .25 2.00 15.00

Peter’s White. White 2.00 15.00

Tartarica. Bluish Violet .25 2.00 15.00

Baptisia australis. False Indigo. Blue. June.. .35 3.00 25.00

Bocconia cordata. Plume Poppy. Cream White.
August .25 2.00 15.00

Boltonia asteroides. False Chamomile. White.
September and October .25 2.00 15.00

latisquainae. Pink. August 2.00 15.00

Campanula carpatica. Bell Flower. Blue.
July to September 2.00 15.00

Carpatica persicifolia. Blue. June and July.. .25 2.00 15.00

pyramidalis. (Biennial.) Blue. July .25 2.00 15.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 37

Each Per 10 Per 100

Centaurea montana alba. Hardy Cornflower.
White. June and July 25 2.00 15.00

montana. Blue. June and July 25 2.00 15.00

Gymnocarpa. Dusty Miller 20 1.50 12.00

Cerastium tomentosnm. Snow in Summer.
White. April and May 25 2.00 15.00

Chrysanthemum. Hardy. September and October. 20 1.50 12.00

Large Flowering Type

Boston. Large. Bronze.
Flamingo. Large. Bronze,
canariense. Large. Yellow.
Autumn Glow. Rosy Crimson.
Bcttie. Pink.
Boston. Bronze.
Canariense. Yellow.
Eden. Rose Pink.
Eldorado. Bright Golden. Open Center.
Etoile d’Or. Bright Yellow.
Favorite. Buff.

Flamingo. Bronze.
Germania. Straw White.
Glory of Seven Oaks. Yellow.
Irene. Pure White, Shaded Pink.
Jane. Yellow.
Julia Lagravere. Crimson Maroon.
L’Argentullaise. Deep Chestnut.
Maduse. Terra Cotta Bronze.
Marian. White.
Oconto. White.
Old Pink. Rose Pink.
Ruth Camming. Reddish Bronze.
St. Illoria. Silver Rose.
Viola. Red.
White Normandie. White.
Yellow Normandie. Yellow.

Anemone Flowering Type

Eva. Rose Pink.
Myers Perfection. White.

Button Flowering Tpye

Gertrude. Semi-Double White.
Inez. Scarlet Bronze and Rose.
Iva. India Red.
Maid of Kent. White.
Marie. Bronze.

Single or Daisy Flowering Type

Aaron. Bronze Scarlet.

Providence. White.

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



38 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Each Per 10 Per 100

Chrysanthemum, leucautliemiim hybriduni. Shasta
Daisy. White. July and August .20 1.50 12.00

Com allaria. Lily of the Valley OS .60 5.00

Coreopsis grandiflora. Yellow. All Summer 20 1.50 12.00

Delphinium Chinensis. Hardy Larkspur. Blue.
June to August 25 2.00 15.00

chinensis alba. White. June to August 25 2.00 15.00
Belladonna. Light Blue 30 2.50 20.00
Bellamosa. Dark Blue 30 2.50 20.00

formosum. Indigo Blue. July 25 2.00 15.00

hybridum. Shades of Blue. June to August. . .25 2.00 15.00

Dianthus Barbatus. Single Sweet William. All

Colors. May and June 20 1.50 12.00

Hardy Pinks. Single, Mixed. All Summer... .20 1.50 12.00

latifolius atrococcineus. Crimson. All Summer .20 1.50 12.00

pluinarius. Single. Scotch Pink.. All Summer .20 1.50 12.00

Dicentra spectabilis. Bleeding Heart. Pink.
April and May 60 5.00

Dictamnus fraxiuella. Gas Plant. Red. June.. .35 3.00 25.00

Digitalis grandiflora. Foxglove. Yellow.
July to August 25 2.00 15.00

gloxinaeflora. Mixed. July 25 2.00 15.00

rosea. Rose 25 2.00 15.00

Eupatorium ageratoidcs. Thorough Wort, White
August and September 25 2.00 15.00

coelestinum. Blue. September and October. . .25 2.00 15.00

Euphorbia Cyparissias 25 2.00 15.00

Fnnkia lancifolia. Plantain Lily. Blue. July... .25 2.00 15.00

subcordata grandiflora. Large Leaved 35 3.00 25.00

Gaillardia grandiflora. Blanket Flower Yellow
and Crimson. All Summer 20 1.50 12.00

Hardy Ferns
Asplenium Felix Foemina. Lady Fern 50 4.00

Onlcela Struthiopteris. Ostrich Fern 50 4.00

Osmonda Cinnamoner. Cinnamon Fern 50 4.00

Polystichum Oerostichoides. Xmas Fern .50 4.00

Ornamental Grasses
Eriantlius Ravennae. Plume or Hardy Pampas. . .35 3.00 25.00

Eulalia gracillima. Japan Rush 30 2.50 20.00

Japonica Yariegata. Variegated Japan Rush. .36 3.00 25.00

Peunisetum Japonicnm. Hardy Fountain Grass. .25 2.00 15.00

Phalaris Anmdinacer. Ribbon Grass 25 2.00 15.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 39

Each Per 10 Per 100

Gypsophila paniculate. Baby’s Breath. White.
July .25 2.00 15.00

Paniculate. FI. PI. Double White. July .35 3.00 25.00

Heleniuin autumnale superbum. Sneeze Wort.
Yellow. August and September. . .

.

.25 2.00 15.00

Helianthus MaximilHana. Hardy Sunflower.
Yellow. September and October.... .25 2.00 15.00

Heliopsis Pitcheriana. Orange. June to August. .25 2.00 15.00

Hemerocallis flava. Day Lily. Lemon Yellow.
June .25 2.00 15.00

Dumortieri. Orange. June .20 1.50 12.00

lwlva. Bronze. August .20 1.50 12.00
Tlmnbergii. Lemon Yellow. July and August .25 2.00 15.00

Hibiscus mallow marvels. Mixed. July and August .25 2.00 15.00

mallow marvels. Separate Colors.
July and August .50 4.00 35.00

Iberis Sempervirens. Candytuft. White.

August and September .25 2.00 15.00

Iris cristate. Starry Iris. Light Blue.
May and June .20 1.50 10.00

Florentina. White, tinged with Blue.

May and June .20 1.50 10.00

Florentina alba. White. May and June .20 1.50 10.00

Iris Germanica.
Abdul Aziz. Violet Purple .20 1.50 10.00

Albert Victor. Soft Blue and Lavender .25 2.00 15.00

Celeste. Delicate Blue .20 1.50 10.00

Common Blue Flaff. Blue and Purple .20 1.50 10.00

Gracchus. Lemon Yellow and Purple .20 1.50 10.00

Halfdan. Creamy White .20 1.50

Her Majesty. Lilac Pink .30 2.00 15.00

Honorable. Yellow. Brown Falls .20 1.50 10.00

Kbarpnt. Purple .20 1.50 10.00

Louis Meyer. Golden and Velvety Purple. . .

.

.40 3.50 30.00

Lohengrin. Pink .50 4.00 35.00

Lorely. Light Yellow and Blue 4.00 35.00

Johan DeWit. Late Purple .40 3.50 30.00

Mad. Cliereau. White, tinged with Blue.... .20 1.50 12.00

Marion. Lavender and White .20 1.50

Mrs. H. Darwin. Pure White .20 1.50 12.00

Parisemsis. Dark Blue .20 1.50 10.00

Pluineri. Coppery Rose and Velvety Claret.

.

.20 1.50

Princess of Wales. Pearly White .30 2.00 15.00

Pallida dalniatica. Lavender .30 2.50 20.00

Pallida speciosa. Light Blue .20 1.50 12.00

Leonidas. Mauve .40 3.50 30.00

Mandraliscae. Lavender-Purple .40 3.50 30.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



40 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Iris Germanica—Continued.

Each Per 10

Perfection. Light Blue and Violet Black 25 2.00

Pallida. Qneen of May. Lavender Pink 40 3.50

Princess Victoria Louise. Sulphur Yellow.. .40 3.50

Purple King'. Royal Purple 20 1.50

Sherwin Wright. Golden Yellow 50 4.00

Silver King 30 2.50

Thorheck. Violet Blue 40 3.50

Walkalla. Lavender and Wine Red........ .20 1.50

Wyomissing. White and Soft Rose 30 2.50

Iris Kaempferi. Japanese Iris. White, Purple,
Blue, Pink 40 3.50

Iris Pseudacorus. Yellow. Late Flowering 20 1.50

Pumila alba. Dwarf White Iris. April 20 1.50

Pumila violacea. Dwarf Violet Iris. April.. .20 1.50

Pumila coerulea. Dwarf Blue Iris. April . . .20 1.50

Siberica. . Siberian Iris. Purplish Blue. June .20 1.50

Siberica alba. Siberian Iris. White. June.. .20 1.50

Lathyrus latifolius. Perennial Pea. Pink to Red.
June to August 30 2.50

Lilium Tigrinuni splendens. Tiger Lily 35 3.00

Candidum. Madonna Lily 40 3.50

Auratuni. White. Dotted Crimson 50 4.50

Rubruin. Pinkish Red 50 4.50

Linnm Perenue. Flax. Blue. All Summer 20 1.50

Lychnis Chalcedoniea. Ragged Robin or

Jerusalem Cross. Scarlet. July 20 1.50

Flos Cuculu. Pink 20 1.50

Lysmachia clethroides. White. September 25 2.00

IVuinmularia. Creeping Jenny 20 1.50

Lythrum rosenm superbum. Loose Strife. Purple.
June and July 20 1.50

Matricaria capensis fl. pi. Double White Fever-
few. White. May 25 2.00

Mertcnsia virginica. Blue Bells. Purplish Blue.
March to May 25 2.00

Monorda didyma. Cambridge Scarlet. Bergamot.
Red. July to September 25 2.00

Myosotis palustris. Forget-me-not. Blue.
April and May 20 1.50

Nepeta Gleckoma. Catnip. Purple. May 20 1.50

Pachysandra Terminalis. Japanese Spurge 25 2.00

Papaver orientale. Oriental Poppy. Crimson.
June 30 2.50

Mrs. Perry. Pink 35 3.00

Paeonia Sinensis. Strong Plants. Three to Five
Eyes.

Boule Pe Neige. Rose 60 5.00

De Candole. Lilac Purple 60 5.00

Per 100

15.00

30.00

30.00

12.00

35.00

15.00

30.00

30.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

20.00

25.00

10.00

10.00

12.00

15.00

12.00

10.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

12.00

12.00

15.00

20.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 41

Each Per 10 Per 100

Paeonia Duchesse de humours. Lilac Rose 60 5.00
Edulus superba. Mauve 70 6.00

Edw. Andre, Crimson Maroon 70 6.00

Felix Crousse. Dark Red 80 6.00
Festiva maxima. Finest Early White 60 5.00

L’Indispensable. Creamy White 70 6.00

Insignis. Deep Rose 60 5.00

Jules Calot. Bright Pink 60 5.00

La Perle. l’ale Pink 70 6.00

Louis Tan lloutte. Crimson 60 5.00

Mad. De Verneville. Pure White 60 5.00

Mad. Yillomere. Dark Pink 70 6.00

Officinalis Rubra. Early Red 70 6.00

Rubens. Dark Carmine 60 5.00

Undivided Clumps. Single and Double $3.75 to 7.50

Pentstcmon barbatus Torrcyii. Coral Red.
August and September 25 2.00 15.00

Phlox divaricata. Lavender. April and May 25 2.00 15.00

Canadensis. Blue. May 25 2.00 15.00

maculata. Purplish Red. May and June 25 2.00 15.00

paniculata.
Anton Buchner. Pure White 25 2.00 15.00

Athis. Salmon Pink 30 2.50 20.00

Baron Ton Dedum. Brilliant Orange Red. . .25 2.00 15.00

Champs Elysees. Purplish Crimson 25 2.00 15.00

Daybreak. Soft Shell Pink 25 2.00 15.00

Fran Ton Lassbnrg. Best Large Flowering
White 25 2.00 15.00

Henri Murgher. White with Magenta Eye . . .25 2.00 15.00

Jeanne d’Arc. White 25 2.00 15.00

Lothair. Rich Salmon 25 2.00 15.00

Mrs. Jenkins. White 25 2.00 15.00

Pantheon. Deep Salmon Rose 25 2.00 15.00

La Soliel. Deep Pink 25 2.00 15.00

Richard Wallace. White with Carmine Eye .25 2.00 15.00

Rheinlander. Large Salmon Pink .25 2.00 15.00

R. P. Struthers. Carmine. Claret Eye 25 2.00 15.00

Ryustroom. Bright Crimson Pink 25 2.00 15.00

Selma. Pink Cherry. Red Eye 25 2.00 15.00

Thor. Deep Salmon Pink 30 2.50 20.00

Wanadis. White. Reddish Purple Eye.. .25 2.00 15.00

W. C. Egan. Soft Pink 25 2.00 15.00

Phlox subulata alba. Moss or Mountain Pink.
White. April and May 25 2.00 15.00

subulata rosea. Pink. April and May 25 2.00 15.00

stellaria. Creeping Phlox Pink 25 2.00 15.00

suffruticosa Miss Lingard. Pearly White 25 2.00 15.00

Physostegia virginica. False Dragon Head. Lilac.

August 25 2.00 15.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



42 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Pliysostegia Yirginica Yana. Pink

Flatycodon grandiflora. Balloon Flower.
Blue. July to October

grandiflora alba, White. July to October...

Plumbago larpente. Leadwort. Blue.
August to October

Pyrethrum roseum. Painted Daisy. Various.
May to June

roseum fl. pi. Various. May and June
uliginosum. Giant Daisy. White. September

Eauunculus Acris fl. pi. Double Crow Foot.
Yellow. May and June

Rudbeckia laciniata. Golden Glow. Yellow.
August

Purpurea. Cone Flower. Reddish Purple.
July

Salvia azurea graudiflora. Meadow Sage. Blue.
August

prateusis. Deep Blue. June to September..

Scabiosa caucasica. Mourning Bride. Lavender.
All Summer

Sedum Maximowiczii. Stone Crop. Yellow.
July and August

spectabilis. Pink. August and September..
spectabilis Brilliant. Crimson

Acre. Golden Moss
Statice Latifolia. Sea Lavender. Purplish White

Stachys Lanata. Wound Wort
Stokesia cyauea. Stoke’s Aster. Lavender. Blue.

August and September

Trillium Grandiflorum. Wake Robin

Tritoma Pfitzeri. Red Hot Poker or Torch Lily.

Coral. July and August

Valeriana coccinea. Valerian. Red and White.
All Summer

Verbena venosa. Pink. All Summer
Veronica longifolia subsessiles. Speedwell. Blue.

August to October
ametliystina. Blue. June and July
spicata. Blue. June to August
spicata rosea

Vinca minor. Myrtle. Blue

Viola Cornuta. Hardy Pansy. Blue. Perfection
Blue. All Summer

odorato. Sweet Violet

Yucca filamentosa. Adam’s Needle. White.
June and July
Large Specimens

Each Per XO Per 100

.25 2.00 15.00

2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.30 2.50 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.10 .80 6.00

.30 2.50 20.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

.25 2.00 15.00

1.50 1.25 10.00

.20 1.50 10.00

.20 1.50 10.00

.40 3.50 30.00

1.00 7.50 60.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 43

Greenhouse Department
Bedding Plants and Annuals for Spring Delivery.

tEach.

We take pleasure in announcing that we have constructed a large

area of glass in which we have grown quantities of Perennials and the
following Bedding Plants:

Size Each
Per
Doz.

Abutilon. Flowering Maple. Foliage Green and
White 3 inch .20 2.00

4 inch .25 2.50

Aealvplia. Foliage Crimson and Bronze 2y2 inch .15 1.50

3 inch .25 2.50

Achyrantbes, acuminata. Foliage Bronze Purple. 2 inch .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

aurea. Foliage Greenish Yellow .2 inch .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Ageratum. Floss Flower. Dwarf. Blue .2 inch .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Alternanthera aurea nana. Foliage Yellow and
Green .2 inch .10 1.00

Brilliantissima. Foliage Bright Red 2 inch .10 1.00

Alyssum Little Gem. Sweet Alyssum. White .2 inch .10 1.00

Antirrhinum. Snapdragon. Six Distinct Colors. .3 inch .15 1.50

4 inch .25 2.50

Asparagus plumosus nanus .3 inch .25 2.50

4 inch .50 5.00

Sprengeri 3 inch .25 2.50

4 inch .50 5.00

Annual Asters. All Colors .2 inch .10 1.00

Canna. Clias. Henderson. Red .4 inch .20 2.00

A lentan ilia. Orange and Yellow.
Austria. Yellow.
Buttercup. Clear Yellow.
Gladiator. Yellow.
Louisiana. Tall, Large Red.
Mad. Crozy. Red and Yellow.

Scarlet Flower.
Wintzer’s Colossal. Red.

Yellow Flower.
Orange Bedder. Tall, Large Orange Flower.

Canna. These varieties .4 inch .25 2.50

City of Portland. Pink.

Hungaria. Large Pink.

Mrs. Conrad. Pink.

King Humbert. Bronze Leaved. Orange
Yellow King Humbert. Green Leaved.

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



44 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

Per
Size Each Boz.

Aquatics. Water Plants. Various Kinds. Prices
quoted on application.

Annual Cornflower. Rose, Blue and White... .10 1.00

Cypperus Alternifolius. Umbrella Plant . . . 3 inch .25 2.50

4 inch .50 5.00

Crotons. Decorative Foliage Plants .30 3.00

Large .50 tl.00

Coleus. Flame Nettle. Leading Varieties... .10 1.00

Dahlias. In Variety .25 2.50

Dracena indivisa . . .4 inch .50 5.00

Large .75 fi.oo

English Daisy .08 .75

Ferns. Boston, Teddy Jr. and Whitmanii . . .2y2 inch .25 2.50

4 inch .50 5.00

5 inch 1.00 10.00

Ferns. Assorted, Table . . . 2 inch .15 1.50

Fucbia. In Variety .25 2.50

Large .50 5.00

Ornamental Fountain Grass. Purple Fountain
Grass . . .2*4 inch .15 1.50

Geranium. Alphonse Riccard. Red .25 2.50

John Doyle. Red.
Mrs. E. G. Hill. Salmon Pink.
Jean Yiaud. Pink.

S. A. Nutt. Red.
Mad. Landry. Pink.
Win. Cody. Salmon Pink.
La Favorite. White.
Ivy Leaved. Pink. Trailing .25 2.50

Hedera Helix. English Ivy ...2y2 inch .15 1.50

Heliotrope .15 1.50

Helichrysum. Strawflower. All Colors . .3 inch .15 1.50

Hibiscus. Red and Pink .25 2.50

4 inch .50 5.00

Iresine Lindeni. Red Foliage .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Lantann. White, Pink, Yellow, Red . . 3 inch .15 1.50

4 inch .20 2.00

Running. Lavender Flowers . . 2 inch .15 1.50

4 inch .25 2.50

Ivy. Parlor Ivy .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Marguerite. Single and Double White .20 2.00

Large .50 5.00

Marigold. Three Varieties . .2y2 inch .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Mesembrvanthemum. California Moss . . 3 inch .15 1.50

Moonflower. Fast Growing Annual Climber.

.

. .4 inch .20 2.00

Maxima. Magnolia scented .25 2.50

Nasturtiums. Leading Varieties . . 2 inch .10 1.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY 45

Per
Size Each Doz.

Pandanus Yeitchii. Green and White Foliage.. . 4 inch 1.00

5 inch 2.00

Pansies. All Colors Mixed .08 .75

Salvia. Zurich and Ostrich Plume. Scarlet Sage . 3 inch .15 1.50

4 inch .20 2.00

Petunia. Double Pink, Red and White . 3 inch .20 2.00

4 inch .25 2.50

Rose Morn. Single Fringed and Ruffled... . 4 inch .20 2.00

Philodendron Giganteuni . 3 inch .35 3.50

Plumbago capensis. Light Lavender Blue . 3 inch .20 2.00

4 inch .25 2.50

Rubber Plants . 5 inch 1.00 fl.50
Sansevieria Zeylanica . 4 inch .75

Tradeseantia. Wandering Jew. Three Varieties . 3 inch .15 1.50

Verbena. Five Leading Varieties . 2 x
/2 inch .10 1.00

Vinca Vines . 3 inch .20 2.00

Large .35 4.00

Vinca. Periwinkle. Three Varieties . 2 inch .10 1.00

3 inch .15 1.50

Zinnias. All Colors .2 inch .10 1.00

Santolina. Grey Foliage Border Plant . 2 inch .15 1.50

fEach

Roses
Pee

Each Doz.

Hybrid Perpetuals.

2-year—Field .90 9.00

2-year, No. 1—5-inch pots . 1.00 10.00

1-year—4-inch pots . .60 6.00 .

American Beauty. Cherry Red.
Anne de Diesbacii. Brilliant Carmine.
Clio. Flesh Color.
Gen. Jacqueminot. Scarlet Crimson.
Mrs. John Laing. Light Pink.
M. P. Wilder. Deep Red.
Magna Cliarta. Bright Pink
Paul Neyron. Deep Rose.
Prince Camille de Rohan. Crimson.
Ulrich Brunner. Cherry Crimson.

Hybrid Teas.

Win. R. Smith. Pink.
Clothilde Sourpert. Pink.
Columbia. Pink.
Crusader. Crimson.
Gen. McArthur. Crimson Scarlet.

Gruss an Teplitz. Crimson.
Hadley. Red.
Hermosa. Pink.
Jonklieer J. L. Mock. Deep Pink, outside petals

white.

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



46 WESTOVER NURSERY COMPANY

ROSES—Continued
HYBRID TEAS—Continued

Kaserine Augusta Victoria. White.
La France. Pink.
Maroan Cochet. Rose-Pink.
Mine. Butterfly. Indian Red.
Mme. Caroline Testout. Satiny-Rose.
Mrs. Aaron Ward. Indian Yellow.
Ophelia. Pink.
Premier. Deep Rose-Pink.
Radiance. Carmine-Pink.
Sunburst. Yellow.
White Crochet. White.
Lady Alice Stanley. Coral-Rose.
Red Radiance. Red.
Rhea Reid. Red.
Richmond. Crimson-Scarlet.
Duchess of Albany. Pink.

Dwarf Ramblers.

Baby Rambler. Crimson.
Echo. Crimson.
Baby Tausendschon. Pink.
Erna Teschendorf. Crimson.
Ellen Poulsen.. Brilliant Pink.
Lafayette Crimson. (New Variety.)

Climbing Roses.

Baltimore Belle. Blush.
Crimson Rambler. Bright Crimson.
Dorothy Perkins. Pink.
Excelsa. Crimson.
Tausendschon. Light Pink.
Grass an Teplitz. Scarlet.

American Beauty. Rose-Pink.
Rosarie. Rose.
Flower of Fairfield. Crimson.
Gardenia. Yellow.
Dr. TV. Van Fleet. Flesh Pink.

Silver Moon. White.
Paul’s Scarlet Climber. Crimson.
Wichuriana. Memorial Rose.

Moss Roses.
Salet. Rose Pink.
Princess Adelaide. Rose Pink.

MousseJine. White.

Vegetable Plants
Per
Do*.

Egg Plants, Tomatoes and Peppers, 2 1/2-inch pots 50

Cabbage Plants, Not Potted 40

Per
100

4.00

3.00

Westover Products are Plants of Permanence



GENERAL INDEX
Classification of Ornamental
Shrubs 23-34

Classification of Ornamental
Trees 16-17

Evergreens ,
17-22

Evergreen Shrubs 22
Fruit Department 8- 9

Greenhouse Department 43-46
Bedding Plants and Annuals 43-46
Nut Trees 12-13
Shrubs, Deciduous 22-34
Trees, Deciduous 10-17
Perennials 36-42
Vines and Climbers 34-35

VARIETY INDEX
Abies 17-18
Abutilon 43
Acacia 16
Aealypha 43
Acer 10
Achillea 36
Achyranthes 43
Adam’s Needle 42
Aesculus 10
Ageratum 43
Agrostemma 36
Akebia 34
Allspice 23
Alder 10
Alder, Black 27
Almond, Flowering 23
Alnus 10
Alternanthera 43
Althea 36
Alyssum, Perennial 36
Alyssum, Annual 43
Amelanchier 22
Amorpha 22
Ampelopsis 35
Amygdalus 23
Anchusa 36
Antirrhinum 43
Apples 8

Aquatics 44
Aquilegia 36
Arabis 36
Aralia 23
Arborvitae 18, 21-22
Aristolochia 35
Armeria 36
Aronia 23
Arrow-Wood 34
Asparagus 10, 43
Asplenium 38
Asters, Annual 43
Asters, Perennial 36
Ash 12
Ash, Mountain 16

Baby’s Breath 39
Balloon Flower 42
Baptisia 36
Barberry 23
Beauty Fruit 23
Beech 12
Bell Flower 36
Berberis 23
Bergamont 40
Betula 11
Biota 18
Birch 11
Bitter Sweet 35
Black Alder 27
Black Cherry 14
Blackberries 9
Blackhaw 34

Bladder Senna.

.

Blanket Flower.
Bleeding Heart.
Blue Bells
Boccona
Boltonia
Boston Ivy
Bridal Wreath..
Bi’oussonetia. .

Buckthorn
Buck Brush....
Buddleia
Bush Clover....
Butterfly Bush..
Butternut. . . .

Button Bush. . . .

Cabbage Plants
Callicarpa
California Moss
Calycanthus
Campanula
Candytuft
Cannas
Canterbury Bells
Caragana. <

Carolina- -Allspice
Carpinus
Catalpa
Catnip
Cedar
Celastris
Celtis
Centaurea, Hardy
Cephalanthus
Cerastium
Cersis
Chamomile. False
Chaste Tree
Cherry
Chestnut
Chionanthus
Chrysanthemums. . .

Choke Cherry
Chokeberry
Clematis
Clethra
Coleus
Columbine
Colutea
Cone Flower
Convalaria
Coral Berry
Corchorus
Coreopsis
Cork Tree
Cornel
Corylus
Corn Flower
Corn Flower, Annual

24
38
38
36
36
36
35
32
11
30
32
23
25
23
12
24

46
23
44
23
36
39
43
36
23
23
11
11
40
20
35
11
37
24
37
11
36
34
8

10
24
37
14
23
35
24
44
36
24
42
38
32
28
38
13
24
24
37
44



VARIETY INDEX—Continued
Cornus 11, 24

Cotoneaster 25

Crab 15

Crab Apple 8

Crataegus 11-12
Creeping Jenny 40
Crotons 44
Crow-Foot 42
Currant, Flowering 30
Currants 9

Cupressus 19
Cydonia 25
Cvpperus 44

Cypress 16

Dahlias 44
Daisies, English 44

Painted 42

Giant 42

Day Lily 39
Delphinium 38
Desmodium 26
Deutzia 25

Dianthus 3S
Dicentra 38
Dictamnus 38
Diervilla 25-26
Digitalis 38
Dogwood 11, 24

Douglas Spruce 21
Dracena 44

Dusty Miller 37
Dutchman’s Pipe 35

Egg Plants 46
Elder 31
Eleagnus 26
Elm 17
English Ivy 44
Erian thus 38
Eulaha 38
Euonymous 26, 35
Eupatorium 38
Euphorbia 38
Exochorda 26

Fagus 12
False Chamomile 36
False Dragon Head 41
False Indigo 36
Ferns, Greenhouse 44
Ferns, Hardy 38

Lady 3$
Ostrich 38
Cinnamon 38
Xmas 38

Fever Few 40
Ficus 45
Fire Bush 25
Fir 17-18
Flame Nettle 44
Flax 40
Fleur de Lis 39-40
Floss Flower 43
Forget-me-not 40
Fountain Grass 38, 44
Forsythia 26
Foxglove 38
Fraxinus 12
Fringe, Purple 30
Fringe. White 24
Funkia 38
Fuchia. 44

Gaillardia 38
Gas Plant 38
Geraniums 44

Gleditschia 12
Golden Bell 26
Golden Chain 13
Golden Glow 42
Gooseberries 9

Grapes 9

Grasses, Ornamental 38
Gymnocladus 12
Gypsophilia 39

Hackberry 11
Halesia 12
Hamamelis 27
Hawthorne 11-12
Hazel Nut 24
Hedera 44
Helenium! 39
Heliantlius 39
Heliopsis 39
Heliotrope, Greenhouse 44
Hemorocailis. 39
Hemlock 22
Helichrysum 44
Hercules Club 23
Hibiscus, Hardy 27, 39
Hibiscus, Greenhouse 44
High Bush Cranberry 34
Holly 22
Hollyhocks 36
Honey Locust 12
Honeysuckle 28, 35
Hornbeam 11
Horse Chestnut 10
Hydrangea 27

Iberis 39
Ilex 22, 27
Indian Bean 11
Indigo, False 36
Indigo Shrub 22
Iresine 44
Iris 39-40
Ivy 35, 44

Engelmanni 35
Boston 35
English 44

Japan Rush 38
Japan Quince 25
Jasminum 27
Jerusalem Cross 40
Judas Tree 11
Juglans 12-13
June Berry 22
Juniper 19-20
Juniperus 19-20

Kentucky Coffee Tree 12
Kerria, White 30
Kerria, Yellow 28
Koelreuteria 13
Kudzu Vine 35

Laburnum 13
Lantana 44
Larch 13
Larix 13
Larkspur 38
Lathyrus 40
Lead-Wort 42
Ligustrum 2S
Lilium 40
Lilac 32-33
Linden 17
Linum 40
Liquidamber 13



VARIETY INDEX—Continued
Lirodendron
Lindera
Lily Tiger
Lily of the Valley
Locust
Lonicera
Loose-Strife
Lychnis
Lycium
Lythrum
Lysimachia

Magnolia
Mahonia
Maiden Hair
Mallow
Maple
Maple, Flowering
Marguerite
Marigold
Matricaria
Meadow Sage
Meadow Sweet
Matrimony Vine
Mertensia
Mesembryanthemum
Michaelmas Daisies
Milfoil
Mock Orange
Monarda
Moon Vines
Morus
Moss Pink
Mountain Ash
Mourning Bride
Mulberries
Myosotis
Myrtle Trailing..

Nasturtium
Nepeta
Ninebark
Nut Trees

Oak
Oleaster
Onoclea
Orange Sunflower
Osmonda
Ornamental Fountain” Grass

Pachysandra
Paeonias
Pampas Grass
Pansy
Pansy, Hardy
Pandanus
Parlor Ivy
Papaver
Paper Mulberry
Peach
Peach, Flowering
Pea Tree
Pear
Pearl Bush
Pennesitum
Pentstemon
Pepper Plants
Perennial Pea
Periwinkle
Petunia
Phalaris
Phellodendron
Philodendron

Philadelphus 29
Phlox 41
Physocarpus 29
Physostegia 41-42
Picea 20
Pine 20-21
Pinks 35
Pinus 20-21
Plane 13
Plantain Lily 38
Platanus 13
Platycodon 42
Plum S- 9

Plum, Flowering 15
Plum, Purple Leaf 14
Plumbago 42
Plumbago, Greenhouse 45
Plume Poppy 36
Poppy 40
Poplar 14
Populus 14
Polystichum 38
Privet 28
Pseudotsuga 21
Pueraria 35
Pj'TUS 15
Prunus 14-15
Purple Fringe 30
Pyrethrum 42

Quercus. . 15
Quince, Japan 25

Ragged Robin 40
Ranunculus 42
Raspberries 9

Raspberry, Flowering 81
Red Bud 11
Red Hot Poker 42
Rhamnus 30
Rhodotypos 30
Rhubarb 9

Rhus 30
Ribbon Grass 38
Ribes 30
Robinia 16
Rock Cress 36
Rosa 30-31
Roses 45-46

Hybrid Perpetuals 46
Hybrid Teas 45-46
Dwarf Ramblers 46
Climbing. . . . 46
Meadow 30
Moss 16

Swamp 30
Dwarf Wild 30
Red Leaved SO
Sweet Briar 30
Japanese 30
Rugosa 30
Prairie 31
Memorial 46

Rose Champion , 36
Rose of Shai'on 27
Rubber Tree 45
Rubus 31
Rudbeckia 42
Russian Olive 26

Salisburia 16
Salix 16
Salvia 42
Salvia, Greenhouse.. 45
Sambucus ! 3l

13
. 28

40
. 38
.12-16
.28, 35

40
40

. 35
40
40

13
. 22

16
39
10

. 43
44
44
40
42
31

. 35

. 36
44

. 36
36
29
40
44
13
41
16
42
13
40
42

44
40
29

.12-13

16
26
38
39

. 38
.38, 44

40
.40-41

38
45
42
45
44
40
11
8

14
. 23

8

26
38
41
46

. 40
46
45

. 38

. 13
45



VARIETY INDEX—Continued
Santolina 45
Sanseviera 45
Sassafras 16
Scabiosa 42
Scarlet Sage 45
Scarlet Trumpet 35
Scotch Pinks 38
Sea Bugloss 36
Sea Pink 36
Sedum 42
Senna 24
Service Berry 22
Shasta Daisy 38
Sheepberry 34
Silver Bell 12
Snap-dragon 43
Sneeze-Wort 39
Snowball 34
Snowberry 32
Snow in Summer 37
gorbus 16
Spice Bush 28
Speedwell 42
Spindle Tree 26
Spirea 31-32
Spruce 20
Spurge Japanese Stachys 42
Starworts 36
Stokesia 42
Stokes’ Aster 42
Stone Crop 42
Strawberries 9
Strawberry Shrub 23
Strawflower 44
Stryax 32
Sumach 30
Sunflowers, Hardy 39
Sweet Alyssum 43
Sweet Gum . 13
Sweet Pepper Bush 24
Sweet Violet 43
Sweet William 38
Sycamore 13
Symphoricarpus 32
Syringa 32-33
Sweet Syringa 29

Tamarisk 33-34
Tamarix 33-34
Taxodium 16

Taxus 21
Tecoma 35
Thorn 11-12
Thorough Wort 38
Thrift 36
Thuya 21-22
Tilia 17
Tomato Plants 46
Torch Lily 42
Tradescantia 45
Tritoma 45
Trumpet Vine 35
Tsuga 22
Tulip Tree 13

Ulmus 17
Umbrella Plant 44

Varnish Tree 13
Valeriana 42
Valerain * 42
Vegetable Plants w 46
Verbena 42
Verbena, Hardy 42
Veronica 42
Viburnum 34
Vinca 42-45
Vinca Vine 45
Vinca, Greenhouse 45
Viola 42
Violet, Sweet 42
Vitex 34
Virginia Creeper 35
Walnuts 12-13
Water Plants 44
Wayfaring Tree 34
Weigelia 25-26
White Fringe 24
White Kerria 30
Willow 16
Winterberry 27
Wistaria 35
Witch Hazel 27
Wandering Jew 45
Wound Wort 42

Yarrow 36
Yucca 42
Ye-w 21

Zinnia 45

Quinlan-Tigges Printing and Sta. Co.

St. Louis





wITH

EVERY

sHRUB

TREE

O
VINE

ENORMOUS
An “Acrostic Testimonial”

from

An Esteemed Patron R DOTS!


